

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7109/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in WP No.2835/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NITIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, F.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel, relies on a Government of Maharashtra notification dated 6th August, 1992 and contends that the Tribes "Dhanwar" and "Dhangar" are synonymous.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, the interim order passed by this Court on 7th April, 2005, shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]

Court Master