

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2767 OF 2006

NITIN KUMAR

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, F.D.A. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant for some time and on going through the materials on record, we find no infirmity in the order of the High Court. There is no merit in this appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(Aftab Alam)

.....J.  
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,  
February 9, 2011.  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2767 OF 2006

NITIN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, F.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Nilkanta Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant for some time and on going through the materials on record, we find no infirmity in the order of the High Court. There is no merit in this appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)